Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2024

52

31 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Takaful risk (continued)

Sensitivities
The liability for incurred claims is sensitive to the key assumptions in the table below. It has not been possible to
quantify the sensitivity of certain assumptions such as legislative changes or uncertainty in the estimation process.
The following sensitivity analysis shows the impact on gross and net liabilities, net profit and equity for reasonably
possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held constant.

The correlation of assumptions will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impacts, but to demonstrate
the impact due to changes in each assumption, assumptions had to be changed on an individual basis.

It should be noted that movements in these assumptions are non–linear. The method used for deriving sensitivity
information and significant assumptions did not change from the previous period.

2024
Change in

assumptions

Impact on
net profit

gross of
retakaful

Impact on
net profit

net of
retakaful

Impact on
equity

gross of
retakaful

Impact on
equity net

of
retakaful

AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000
Weighted average term to

settlement +10% 255 135 255 135
Expected loss +10% 8,801 4,560 8,801 4,560
Inflation rate +1% 26 14 26 14

Weighted average term to
settlement -10% (255) (135) (255) (135)

Expected loss -10% (8,801) (4,560) (8,801) (4,560)
Inflation rate -1% (26) (14) (26) (14)

2023
Change in

assumptions

Impact on
net profit

gross of
reinsurance

Impact on
net profit

net of
reinsurance

Impact on
equity

gross of
reinsurance

Impact on
equity net

of
reinsurance

AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000
Weighted average term to

settlement +10% 273 191 273 191
Expected loss +10% 9,619 6,985 9,619 6,985
Inflation rate +1% 27 19 27 19

Weighted average term to
settlement -10% (273) (191) (273) (191)

Expected loss -10% (9,619) (6,985) (9,619) (6,985)
Inflation rate -1% (27) (19) (27) (19)

Financial risk

Market risk
The Company’s activities expose it primarily to the financial risks of changes in foreign currency exchange rates,
profit rates and equity price risk.

Foreign currency risk
There are no significant exchange rate risks as substantially all financial assets and financial liabilities are
denominated in Arab Emirates Dirhams, other G.C.C. currencies or US Dollars to which the Dirham is fixed.

Sukoon Takaful P.J.S.C
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2024

53

31 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Financial risk (continued)

Credit risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counter party will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss